ACT 207

H.B. NO. 331

A Bill for an Act Relating to Intoxicating Liquor.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

- SECTION 1. Section 281-101.5, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (d) to read as follows:
- "(d) Any person <u>under age eighteen</u> who violates this section shall be [imprisoned not more than six months or fined not more than \$500, or both.] subject to the jurisdiction of the family court. Any person age eighteen or older who violates subsection (a) shall be guilty of a misdemeanor. Any person age eighteen to twenty-one who violates subsections (b) or (c) shall be guilty of a petty misdemeanor."
- SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved June 7, 1987.)